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Suburban Ice Arena, East Lansing, Michigan March 17, 2007
Report of Skaters from All Clubs
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Adult Basic Compulsory - Pre Bronze - Final Standings
  1 Kathleen Rusnak, Dearborn FSC

Adult Bronze Freeskate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Carolyn Tobey, Lansing SC
  2 Alissa Folger, Lansing SC
  3 Emily Anne Sherwood, Dearborn FSC

Basic 1 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Camaria Beasley, Southfield Basic Skills
  2 Monica Rose Martin, Midland FSC

Basic 1 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Monica Rose Martin, Midland FSC

Basic 2 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Hannah Reneaud, Midland FSC
  2 Meaghan Hartman, Lakeland SC
  3 Anna Ramsby, Lansing SC
  4 Elizabeth Schaffran, Fraser FSC

Basic 2 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Megan Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Stephanie Wilson, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Elizabeth LaLonde, Midland FSC
  4 Meghan Schutt, Mt Pleasant FSC
  5 Tye Solis, Midland FSC

Basic 2 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Megan Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Stephanie Wilson, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Elizabeth LaLonde, Midland FSC
  4 Meghan Schutt, Mt Pleasant FSC

Basic 2 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Meaghan Hartman, Lakeland SC
  2 Hannah Reneaud, Midland FSC
  3 Elizabeth Schaffran, Fraser FSC

Basic 3 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Alyse Brown, Southfield Basic Skills
  2 Gabrielle Wilkins, Midland FSC
  3 Alexis Allers, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  4 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC
  5 Kelly Kadlec, Midland FSC
  6 Chelsea Perkins, Suburban Ice East Lan...

Basic 3 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Gabrielle Wilkins, Midland FSC
  2 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC
  3 Kelly Kadlec, Midland FSC
  4 Alexis Allers, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  5 Katie Grossman, Ann Arbor FSC

Basic 4 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Alyssa Ghose, Lansing SC
  2 Alessandra Mireles, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Cassidy Hoffman, Suburban Ice East Lan...
  4 John Upham, Suburban Ice East Lan...

Basic 4 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Rebecca LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Samantha Cabiles, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Amy Hackett, Optimist Ice Arena
  4 Libby Marsh, Optimist Ice Arena

Basic 4 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Rebecca LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Libby Marsh, Optimist Ice Arena

Basic 5 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Katerina LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Lindsey Veersma, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  3 Jamie Cornish, Fraser FSC
  4 Arianna Sieb, Fraser FSC

Basic 5 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Mary Cash, Little Traverse FSC
  2 Katie Klier, Midland FSC
  3 Kendra Schleede, Optimist Ice Arena

Basic 5 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Katerina LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Alex Grotjohn, Suburban Ice East Lan...
  3 Arianna Sieb, Fraser FSC
  4 Jamie Cornish, Fraser FSC

Basic 5 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Lindsey Veersma, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  2 Mary Cash, Little Traverse FSC
  3 Katie Klier, Midland FSC

Basic 6 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Natasha Ghose, Lansing SC
  2 Allison Veersma, Big Rapids FSC
  3 LaKeshia Bortz, Little Traverse FSC
  4 Sophie Wittenberg, Little Traverse FSC

Basic 6 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Allison Veersma, Big Rapids FSC
  2 Jessica Saldana, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 LaKeshia Bortz, Little Traverse FSC
  4 Sophie Wittenberg, Little Traverse FSC
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Basic 7 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kelsey Nickel, Sk8 Bay FSC
  2 Cara Frye, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  3 Jessica Lennox, Mt Pleasant FSC
  4 Sydney Chambers, Little Traverse FSC
  5 Jawaher Dabas, Mt Pleasant FSC

Basic 7 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Candace Calhoun, Ann Arbor FSC
  2 Adriane Elinski, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Rachel H. Phreed, City of Lansing Parks...
  4 Rosse Walsh, Orchard Lake St. Mary...
  5 Manisha Cole, Mt Pleasant FSC

Basic 7 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kelsey Nickel, Sk8 Bay FSC
  2 Cara Frye, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  3 Adriane Elinski, Optimist Ice Arena
  4 Hannah Weeks, Optimist Ice Arena
  5 Sydney Chambers, Little Traverse FSC

Basic 8 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Levi Grandstaff, Lansing SC
  2 Dominick Murray, Little Traverse FSC
  3 Joshua Song, Arctic Edge

Basic 8 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Ellie Chambers, Little Traverse FSC
  2 Olivia Peterson, Midland FSC
  3 Katie Arbanas, Optimist Ice Arena
  4 Victoria Terrazas, Lansing SC

Basic 8 Elements - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Cassidy Marsh, Midland FSC
  2 Julia Budnick, Little Traverse FSC
  3 Rachel LaLonde, Midland FSC
  4 Meghan Corbett, Suburban Ice East Lan...

Basic 8 Program with Music - Boys  - Final Standings
  1 Dominick Murray, Little Traverse FSC
  2 Levi Grandstaff, Lansing SC

Basic 8 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Olivia Peterson, Midland FSC
  2 Julia Budnick, Little Traverse FSC
  3 Rachel LaLonde, Midland FSC
  4 Cassidy Marsh, Midland FSC

Basic 8 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Ellie Chambers, Little Traverse FSC
  2 Katie Arbanas, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Jessica Weeks, Optimist Ice Arena

Beyond the Basics Beginner Freeskate - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Bradley Moyer, Midland FSC
  2 Sammy Parks, Lansing SC

Beyond the Basics Beginner Freeskate - Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Evan Solis, Midland FSC
  2 Courtney Lambesis, Midland FSC
  3 Kya Bohms, Lansing SC
  4 Rachel Kopenick, Fraser FSC
  5 Carolyn Cooper, Lansing SC
  6 Brianna Williams, Arctic Edge
  7 Jessica Notarberardino, Fraser FSC

Beyond the Basics Compulsory Moves Beginner - Group A -
Final Standings

  1 Evan Solis, Midland FSC
  2 Courtney Lambesis, Midland FSC
  3 Jordan Ensz, Midland FSC
  4 Abigail Anderson, Lansing SC
  5 Cecilia Murray, Little Traverse FSC
  6 Devin Pascoe, Lansing SC
  7 Kira Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC

Beyond the Basics Compulsory Moves Pre Preliminary - Group
A - Final Standings

  1 Natalie Burke, Little Traverse FSC
  2 Maeve Pascoe, Lansing SC
  3 Katarina DeFilippo, Lansing SC
  4 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC
  5 Eden Ehlers, Lansing SC
  6-TIE Bradley Moyer, Midland FSC
  6-TIE Kya Bohms, Lansing SC
  8 McKenzie Hagerstrom, Lansing SC
  9 Jessica Notarberardino, Fraser FSC

Beyond the Basics Limited Beginner Freeskate - Group A -
Final Standings

  1 Raven Motten, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  2 Devin Pascoe, Lansing SC
  3 Cecilia Murray, Little Traverse FSC
  4 Kira Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC
  5 Anton Capaldi, Ann Arbor FSC

Beyond the Basics Limited Beginner Freeskate - Group B -
Final Standings

  1 Jordan Ensz, Midland FSC
  2 Abigail Anderson, Lansing SC
  3 Brittany Zdanowitz, Lansing SC
  4 Jade Rucker, Southfield Basic Skills



9th ANNUAL LANSING BASIC SKILLS COMPETITION
Suburban Ice Arena, East Lansing, Michigan March 17, 2007
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

3

Beyond the Basics Pre Preliminary A Freeskate - Group A -
Final Standings

  1 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC
  2 Katarina DeFilippo, Lansing SC
  3 Natalie Burke, Little Traverse FSC
  4 Julie Liu, Lansing SC
  5 Gillian Asiala, Midland FSC
  6 Megan Mahoney, Lansing SC
  7 Eden Ehlers, Lansing SC
  8 Emily Roth, Lansing SC
  9-TIE Ronnie Schobert, Lansing SC
  9-TIE McKenzie Hagerstrom, Lansing SC

Beyond the Basics Pre Preliminary B Freeskate - Group A -
Final Standings

  1 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Maeve Pascoe, Lansing SC
  3 Vanya Mokhov, Ann Arbor FSC
  4 Madison George, Detroit SC
  5 Christina Evenson, Lansing SC

Beyond the Basics Pre Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Natalie Burke, Little Traverse FSC
  3 Courtney Lambesis, Midland FSC
  4 Gillian Asiala, Midland FSC
  5 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC
  6 Evan Solis, Midland FSC

Beyond the Basics Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A -
Final Standings

  1 Halle Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC
  2 Alexandra Parks, Lansing SC
  3 Megan Mahoney, Lansing SC
  4 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  5 Megan Chandler, Lansing SC
  6 Adrienne Schuchman, Midland FSC

Beyond the Basics Preliminary Freeskate - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Alexandra Parks, Lansing SC
  2 Halle Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC
  3 Adrienne Schuchman, Midland FSC
  4 Megan Chandler, Lansing SC

Beyond the Basics Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Halle Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC
  2 Megan Chandler, Lansing SC
  3 Adrienne Schuchman, Midland FSC

Freeskate 1 Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Mary Claire Bassett, Midland FSC
  2 Caitlin Colsia, Sk8 Bay FSC
  3 Hannah Dadles, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  4 Sara Lijek, Dearborn FSC
  5 Courtney Kelterborn, Lansing SC

Freeskate 1 Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Marie Kirchoff, Arctic Edge
  2 Kasey Cole, West Shore FSC
  3 Leanne Abushar, Dearborn FSC
  4 Dana Berg, Unknown
  5 Ania Piecuch, Lansing SC

Freeskate 1 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Caitlin Colsia, Sk8 Bay FSC
  2 Hannah Dadles, Big Rapids Skating Ac...

Freeskate 1 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Mary Claire Bassett, Midland FSC
  2 Dana Berg, Unknown
  3 Onnalee Lach, Novi Ice Arena
  4 Kasey Cole, West Shore FSC

Freeskate 2 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Alysia Goss, Midland FSC

Freeskate 3 Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Megan Upham, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  2 Matthew Song, Arctic FSC

Freeskate 3 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Megan Upham, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  2 Matthew Song, Arctic Edge

Freeskate 4 Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Erika Olson, West Shore Blades

Freeskate 5 Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Justine Upham, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  2 Myles Grandstaff, Lansing SC

Freeskate 5 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Justine Upham, Big Rapids Skating Ac...
  2 Myles Grandstaff, Lansing SC

Snowplow Sam Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Erika Swartziendruder, Midland FSC
  2 Dejanae Benton, Southfield Basic Skills
  3 Maureen Aloff, Midland FSC
  4 Hadley Samarco, Midland FSC
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Snowplow Sam Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Naima Beasley, Southfield Basic Skills
  2 Hali Rucker, Southfield Basic Skills
  3 Claire Papoulias, Optimist Ice Arena

Snowplow Sam Program with Music - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Maureen Aloff, Midland FSC
  2 Dagny Hagerstrom, Suburban Ice East Lan...
  3 Isabelle Gilmore, Lansing SC


